CONSENT BY LESSOR

THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, as Lessor in the Lease and Operating Agreement between the City of Pensacola and Summit Golf, Inc. dated May 5, 2016, does hereby consent to the assignment of the Lease and Operating Agreement from Summit Golf, Inc. to Flightline Golf, LLC.

This Consent is given to solely satisfy any consent requirement contained in the original Lease and Operating Agreement, and shall in no way be construed as granting rights not contained in the Lease and Operating Agreement, or enlarging, altering, modifying or amending those rights contained in the Lease and Operating Agreement.

Executed this______day of _____, 20____.

ATTEST:

City of Pensacola, Florida, a Municipal Corporation

Ву: _____

Ericka Burnett City Clerk By: ______Ashton J. Hayward III

Mayor

Approved as to Content:

Legal in Form and Valid as Drawn:

Airport Director

City Attorney